502921205 08/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967804

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name				
VESA LAPPALAINEN							
GUNNAR LINDROOS				04/26/2007			
RAJ RONNBLAD							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	EVACI	NTERNATIONAL OY					
Street Address:	VEININ	VEININLAAKSONTIE 1					
City:	ESPOC	ESPOO					
State/Country:	FINLAN	1D					
Postal Code:	FIN026	FIN02620					
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:13		13832914	32914				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(404)541-3375					
		the e-mail address first l; if that is unsuccessful,					
Phone:		4048156500					
Email: arossi@kilpatricktownsend.com							
Correspondent Name:JOHN S. PRATT, KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLPAddress Line 1:1100 PEACHTREE STREET							
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2800	•				
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		54971/867607	54971/867607				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANGELA M. ROSS	ANGELA M. ROSSI				
BIGNATURE:		s/Angela M. Rossi/	s/Angela M. Rossi/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/05/2014	08/05/2014				
Fotal Attachments: 4							
source=Assignment#pa	-						
source=Assignment#pag	ge3.tif						
And							
ource=Assignment#pag ource=Assignment#pag	•						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Vesa LAPPALAINEN, Gunnar LINDROOS and Kaj RÖNNBLAD (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application entitled "Vacuum Sewer System" filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2007 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. ; and

WHEREAS, EVAC INTERNATIONAL OY, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland having a place of business at Veininlaaksontie 1, FIN-02620 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any application claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

US2000 9763720.1

PATENT REEL: 033461 FRAME: 0817

P40800500

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. For: Vacuum Sewer System Filed: February 9, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

Witness my hand and seal this \mathcal{F} day of May , 2007. 🛒 B Yesa LAPPALAINEN anda PAULA KIRVES HARMORITTE GAI OTIO MELSIONKA Karjata'nen Ka M. Eevanh e. hkala Finland UI800 Klan

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

US2000 9763720.1

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. For: Vacuum Sewer System Filed: February 9, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

. . .

Witness my hand	and seal this	ZG day of	april	, 2007.	ģ
		Ganhar	LINDROO	b.	<u>aden</u>
s Signature s Printed Name s	PALLAR MARMO	KIANES KIANES KIESIA	A-1_1	/	
s Signature s Printed Name s	Kin	ca Kanjo Van he Oo Klai	alarine . 79	Finl	

3

Witness Witness Address

Witness a Witness I Address

US2000 9763720.1

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. For: Vacuum Sewer System Filed: February 9, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

٤.

Witness my hand and seal this $\vec{7}$ day of MAY, 2007.

Kaj RÖNNBLAD

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name Address

Paula hun PAULA KIRVES MARMORITE 641 OOFTO HELSINKI 60 Kay'alainey Thea_ 74 Eevan he DISCO Klankhala Finland

U\$2000 9763720.1

RECORDED: 08/05/2014